ORDINANCE NUMBER 238

AN ORDINANCE providing for the compensation of the Auditor and Police Judge, City Marshal, Treasurer and Attorney of the City of Warrenton, Oregon.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton, shall 'in addition to the compensation provided for said officer in the Obserter of the City, receive a salary during the term of his office in the sum of \$ 000 per year, payable monthly.

Section 2. The City Marshal of the City of Warrenton, shall receive for his services rendered by said officer to the City of Warrenton during the term of his office, commencing on the 2^{WM} day of January, 1919, a salary of 20^{OO} per year, payable monthly.

Section 3. The Treasurer of the City of Warrenton shall receive for his services rendered by said officer to the City of Warrenton, the actual expenses which he may incur in the transaction of his business for the City, which expenses shall be sudited and paid as other demands against said City.

Section 4. The Attorney of the City of Warrenton shall receive for the services rendered by said officer to said City, a salary of \$ 90 00 mouth per year from the date of his appointment to office. payable monthly.

Section 5. For any extraodinary services rendered by any of the aforesaid officers to said City, such service shall be paid for by the Council in such manner and amount as they may prescribe.

Passed the common Council this 2nd day of January 1919 Submitted to the Mayor this 2nd day of January 1919

Attest: udge.

Approved this 2Mday of January 1919. M. Wilson Mayor.